How to Add Payments and Debits transaction directly on
Bank Reconciliation screen

1. In the Bank Reconciliation screen, Difference field shows 10.00. This amount is appearing on your Bank Statement as Interest gained, which is
recorded by the bank but is not recorded in your book.

Bank Reconciliation

Recondlle Print Search Clear Range  Import

Details | Attachments (0)

Bank Accouns SistementDste Bank Name /L Account G/l Balance B2nk & G/L Bslance Difference
07072017 v ||7r25/2017  |B| | USBANKNA 14140-0000-000 25,833.31000 0.00000
13 Payments and Debits 10 Deposits and Credits
Clearall [ ClearNone + Add BB View | Filter (F3) b Clear All [ ClearNone + Add BB View | Filcer (F3) ol

Cesr | Daea Number Payee Descripron | TransscionType | payment Clesr | Dste~ | Number Payor Descrpron | Transacton Type Depest

Q 2017 ofrce 16 payment 2ea 2 Q 2017 Sank Desosic 450000
Q ) e Saimon Creek P payment 1a2m000 || Q (] 7mnony B Depest ss00
Q 2017 —— 16 payment so ]l s07 g2k Desosit 15000
Q [ e Samon Creek .. acn s Qv 7 Bank Degost 2000
qQ 2202017 testpayment  Baok Transacton 1000 1|lQ w7007 Benk Deposic 2000
Q 12017 offce 4P Payment 21m9e 1| QW 7200017 Benk Deposic 1000
Q 21207 P—— acn 10000 || Q 2002017 Sank Desosic ssazs
Q 72172017 00000005 opie Spice 521 145 payment o i Q 71202017 TestDepost  Bank Transacton 18500
Q O e Saimon Creek s s |Q O e Sk Transacson 00
Q 11 7o Simon Creet acH s Q11 mmno7 sRacH Bark Deposit 50
- 0Payments Cleared 0.00000 3 Deposits Cleared 60.00000

Prior Reconciliation Ending Balance Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposits -

Ending Balance Per Reconciliztion

100.00000! 0.00000 60.00000° 160.00000

Bank Stziement Ending Balance Uncleared Payments + Undleared Deposits Bank Account Balance Difference
170 30,305.85000 55,979.16000 25,833.31000 10.00000

2. To add this as additional credit for the bank account, click the Add button in the Payments and Debits panel.

Bank Reconciliation

Recondle Print Search Clear Range  Import

Details | Atachments 0)

Banik Account Statement Date  Bank Name G/L Account G/l Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference

07072017 v ||7125/2017 | E]| USBANKNA 14140-0000-000 25,832.31000 0.00000
13 Payments and Debits 10 Deposits and Credits

Clear All [] Clear None BAView | Filter (F3) b Clear Al [ ClearNone + Add B8 View | Filcer (F3) =

Cear| Datea | Numoer Payee Description TransactionType | Payment Ceear | Date s | Number Payor Deseription Transaction Type Degosit

Q 2017 ofrce 4P Payment 24 &1 Q w2017 Benk Deposic 5450000
Q 712017 Saimon Creek AP Payment e300 1 Q. 7182017 Bank Deposic 5500
Q 7212017 Fort Wayne Offic AP Payment s 711902017 Bank Deposic 150.00
Q 712012017 Ssimen Cresc acH s0[0|Q v 7007 B2k Desosit 2000
Q 7202017 testpaymens  BankTrensaczen 0w QW a7 Sank Depesic 2000
Q 72172017 Offce AP Payment e M|Q v w0007 Bank Deposit 1000
Q 712017 Apple Spice sal. AcH 10000 1| Q. 7202017 Bank Deposic 9425
Q TR 00000005 Apple Spice Sal. AP Payment ez i lQ 712002017 TestDeposit  Benk Transaction 185.00
Q 72017 Saimon Creek ach @m0 |Q 7212017 Bank Transaction 4500
Q w207 Ssimon Creec ach nso |l w07 ARACH Sani Desosic st
- 0 Payments Cleared 000000 3 Deposics Cleared 60.00000

Prior Reconciliation Ending Balance Cleared Payments - Cleared Deposits Ending Balance Per Reconciliztion
100.00000/ 0.00000 60.00000 160.00000
Bank Statement Ending Balance Uncleared Payments - Undieared Deposis Bank Accoun: Balance - Difference

170 30,305.85000 55.979.16000 25,833.31000 10.00000

? @ O X Ready

3. The Add Payment screen opens.

Add Payment

0K Cancel

Details

Date 12542017 | GLAccount | 72000-0000-000 ~
Armount 15.00000

Description | Test Payment

¢ & Y Ready

. Set the date of the transaction in the Date field.

In the GL Account field, select the account that will be used as counter-entry for the bank account.
. Enter amount of deposit/credit in the Amount field.

In the Description field, enter the description of this transaction.

oooTpw



4. Click OK toolbar button.
Add Payment

0K Cancel

5. The Add Payment screen will be closed bringing you back to the Bank Reconciliation screen. The added payment/debit transaction will then be
shown in Payments and Debits panel.

Bank Recon

Recondlle Print Search Clear Range  Import

Details | Atcachments (0)
Bank Account Statement Date  Bank Name GIL Account GfL Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference
07072017 v 52017 || usBanknA 14140-0000-000 2581831000 0.00000
14 Payments and Debits 10 Deposits and Credits
ClearAll [ ClearNone + Add BB View | Filter (F3) b3 Clear All [] Clear None + Add BE View | Filter (F3) &
Qear | Date~ | Number Payee Descripgon | Trensacion Type | Payment Cear | Date~ | Number Payar Description | Transaction Type Deposit
“lla 772017 Bank Deposic 54,500.00
Q 7n0r2017 testpayment  Bank Tromsaction 1000
Q e Bank Deposic ss.00
Q 2212017 omee spraymens 215294
Q 711902017 Bank Deposit 150.00
Q 712017 Apple Spice Sal. AcH 10000
Q v e Bank Deposic 3000
Q 7212017 00000005 Appie Spice sl 4 payment ess0
72012017 Bank Deposic 2000
Q 72172017 Salmen Creek AcH me | ¥ ”
o e N e || Q@ 7R
Q 1200017 Bk Deposic 58425
Q 7212017 00000004 Misc Checks 11500
Q 712002017 TestDeposit  Bank Transaction 185.00
Q w2007 Bankcwindrsus! 6500
Q 212017 Bank Transaction .00
Q 12017 21 Bak Transter N, 500
Q 210017 ARACH Bank Deposit 001
Q 712572017 TestPaymen:  Bank Transaction 1500 [,
0 Payments Cleared 000000 3 Deposits Cleared 6000000/
Prior Reconcliztion Ending Balance Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposis = Ending Balance Per Reconciliztion
10000000 0.00000 60.00000 16000000
Bank Statement Ending Balence Uncleared Payments + Uncleared Deposits Bank Accoun Balance - Difference
170 20,320.85000 55,079.16000 2581831000 1000000
8 ven 37 rcoret)
s Tszons s v
sTovte 100 v
sTvts sasanrs 5000 v
sz a v
svas oty o v
ez 7 1000 v
svas wasaory 1000 v
ooz sam v
Bark Acounc Regier STt 0% v
Bark Reconcllon s 2000 v
swos v
s
ernas 1500 v
soss 2000 v
ernas 15000 v
svas 50 v
s sy = v

Bank Transactions - BTRN-40
New Search ate UnpostPreview Recurring Close
Demils | Amachments(0) = AuditLog (1)
Bank Account + 07072017 Balance 25,318.31000 Currency = UsD | Record No | BTRN-40
Date Type Bank Transaction Credit 15.00
Description | Test Recur [ | Location
Filer Q
GL Account™ Description Debit Credit
72000-0000-000 Interest Expense - Home office - Admin 15.00000 0.00000
Total $15.00 $0.00
? [ Poste Page 1 of1




1. In the Bank Reconciliation screen, Difference field shows 10.00. This amount is appearing on your Bank Statement as Interest gained, which is
recorded by the bank but is not recorded in your book.

Bank Reconciliation

Reconcile  Print  Search

A~ O

Impart ~ Close
Details | Auachments (0)

Bank Account: Statement Date:  Bank Name: G/L Account: G/L Balance. Bank & G/L Balance Difference:
68213422C ~|06/22/2016 |B||Chase Bank - Indiana 10005-0000-000 451.39 0.00
4 Payments and Debits 2 Deposits and Credits
4 Clear Al [J Clear None + Add B8 Layout Q. |Filter Records (F3) Clear Al [] Clear None  + Add 88 Layout Q |[Filter Records (F3)

Clear | Date Number Payee Transaction Type Payment Clear | Date Number Payor Transaction Type Deposit

Q 01/04/201... Bank Transaction s.00 || Q 06/22/201.. Bank Transaction 100.00

Q 03/29/201... Bark Fee Bank Transaction s.00 | Q 06/22/201... Bank Transaction 300.00

Q v osnizo. Bank Transaction 10.00

Q 05/23/201... 00020002 JoeEmployee@.. AP Payment 2861

1 Payments Cleared: 10.00 0 Deposits Cleared 0.00
Prior Reconciliation Ending Balance Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposits = Ending Balance Per Reconciliation
100.00 10.00 0.00 90.00
Bank Statement Ending Balance Uncleared Payments + Uncleared Deposits Bank Account Balance - Difference |
‘ 100 ‘ 3861 400.00 45139, [ 10.00
) U [ Ready

x

2. To add this as additional credit for the bank account, click the Add button in the Payments and Debits panel.

Bank Reconciliation

Reconcile Print  Search Import - Cose

Details | Atachments (0)

Bank Account:

68215422C

Statement Date

v | 0D6/22/2016 @

Bank Name

4 Payments and Debits

[ Clear All [ Clear None | + Add | B8 Layout Q Fi

Clear | Date

© O B Saved

Number Payee Transaction Type Payment

Q 01/04/201... Bank Transaction 5.00

Q 03729/201... Bank Fee Bank Transaction 5.00

Q v om0l Bank Transaction 10.00

Q 05/23/201.. 00020002 Joe Employee@... AP Payment 2861

1 Payments Cleared 10.00

Prior Reconcilistion Ending Balance Cleared Payments + Cleared
100.00] 10.00

Bank Statement Ending Balance Uncleared Payments + Undleare
100 38.61

3. The Add Payment screen opens.

Add Payment

OK Cancel

Details

Date: 06/22/2016
Amount:

Description:

- -
® © 9
* =

Ready

@ GL Account:

10.00

Payment Test

40000-0003-003

. Set the date of the transaction in the Date field.
In the GL Account field, select the account that will be used as counter-entry for the bank account.
. Enter amount of deposit/credit in the Amount field.

In the Description field, enter the description of this transaction.
toolbar button.

aooo

4. Click OK

Add Payment

0K Cancel



The Add Payment screen will be closed bringing you back to the Bank Reconciliation screen. The added payment/debit transaction will then be
shown in Payments and Debits panel.

Bank Recor

Reconcile  Print  Search

Detsils | Attachments (0)

Bank Account: Statement Date:  Bank Name: G/L Account: G/L Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference:

68215422C v | 062272016 & 10005-0000-000

39 0.00
5 Payments and Debits 3 Deposits and Credits

[ Clear Al [J ClearNone + Add 88 Layout Q4 Fileey

Clear Al [J ClearNone + Add 88 Layout Q

Clear | Date Number Payee Transaction Type Payment Clear | Date Number Payor Transaction Type Deposit
Q 01/04/201 Bank Transaction s.00 | Q 06/22/201 Bank Transaction 100.00
Q 03/29/201 Bank Fee Bank Transaction s00 | Q 061227201 Bank Transaction 300.00
Q v osizo Bank Transaction 1000 | |Q 06/22/201... Deposit test Bank Transaction 200.00
Q 05/23/201... 00020002 Joe.Employee@.. AP Payment 2861
(o} 06/22/201... Paymen:Test  Bank Transaction 10.00
1 Payments Cleared: 10.00 0 Deposits Cleared 0.00
Prior Reconciliation Ending Balance Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposits = Ending Balance Per Reconciliation
100.00 10.00 0.00 90.00
Bank Statement Ending Balance Uncleared Payments + Uncleared Deposits Bank Account Balance - Difference
100 4861 600.00 64139 10.00

QD 8 = P & Blpu =

n iRely LLC

Bank Transactions.

L] IRELY ADMIN ~
Collapse All Menus
New Open Refresh Exporc~ Close

Home BELlayout Qi 17 record(s)

Favorites Record No Date Amount. Posted
BTRN-3 010412016 500 v

BTRNA 01282016 142 v
General Ledger

BTRILS 0312072016 500 v
Financial Reports

BTRNS 04302016 10000 v

Cash Management
© BTRN7 041972016 2200 v
Bank Deposits
BTRN-S 0412172016 200332 v
Bank Transactios
BTRN.S 04212016 1000 v
Bank Transfers

BTRN-10 0412712016 1000 v
Miscellaneous Checks

BTRN-11 05/01/2016 10,0000
Bank Account .

Bank Reconciiation BTRN12 osminote 1000 v
Banks BTRNI3 osrz22016 10000 v
B s BTRN1 082016 30000 v
Bank File Formats BTRNIS om0t 30000 v
s BTRNAIG 0822016 20000 v

Credit Card Reconciliation BTRN.17 08/2212018 10.00 v
Bank Transactions - BTRN-17

New Search Unpost Duplicate Recap  Close

Details | Audit Log (1)
Bank Account: |§8215422C Balance: 641.39| Currency Record No: | BTRN-17
Date: 06/22/2016 Type: Bank Transaction Credit: 10.00
Description: Payment Location:
Filter: Q
GL Account Description Debit Credit
40000-0003-003 Sales 10.00 0.00
Select a GL Account
Total: $10 30
0 B4 Posted Page 1) of1




Bank Reconciliation

1. In the Bank Reconciliation screen, Difference field shows 10.00. This amount is appearing on your Bank Statement as Interest gained, which is
recorded by the bank but is not recorded in your book.

Reconcile Print  Search

-~ Close
Details | Atachments (0)
Bark Account Statement Date Bank Name GIL Account G/L Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference
2233 v |[02/12/2016  |E| |PNC Bank 10001-0001-000 41000 0.00
2 Payments and Debits 0 Deposits and Credits
¥l Clear Al [] ClearNone  + Add 88 Layout Q| Filter ds (F3) A Clear Al [ ClearNone + Add B3 Layout ~ Q. |Filter R F3)
Clear | Date Number Payes Transaction Type Payment Clear | Date Number Payor Transaction Type Deposit
Q¢ [/ 0211272016 00000001 Misc Checks 60.00
Q¢ /| 021272016 00000002 test misc expen..  Misc Checks 10.00
2 Payments Cleared: 70.00 0 Deposits Cleared: 0.00
Prior Reconciliation Ending Balance Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposits = Ending Balance Per Reconciliation
48000 70.00 0.00 41000
Bank Statement Ending Balance Uncleared Payments + Uncleared Deposits - Bank Account Balance - Difference
| 2000 || 0.00 0.00 41000 10.00
@ Saved
2. To add this as additional credit for the bank account, click the Add button in the Payments and Debits panel
Bank Reconciliation

Reconcile  Print

Search
Details | Attachments (0)
Bank Account Statement Dare Bank Name
2233 v 021272016 M| | PNC Bank
2 Payments and Debits
[ Clear Al [] Clear Mone B8 Layout
Clear | Date Number Payee Transaction Type Payment
95 | 02/12/2016 00000001 Misc Checks 60.00
95 V| 02/12/2016 00000002 test misc expen...  Misc Checks 10.00
2 Payments Cleared: 70.00
3. The Add Payment screen opens.
Add Payment
OK Cancel
Details
Date: 021272016 | GL Account: | 40000-0000-004 V
Amount: 10.00
Description: | late payment charges
E= [
@ @ U Ready

a. Set the date of the transaction in the Date field.

b. Inthe GL Account field, select the account that will be used as counter-entry for the bank account.
c. Enter amount of deposit/credit in the Amount field.

d. Inthe Description field, enter the description of this transaction.
4. Click OK toolbar button.

Add Payment

DK Cancel



5. The Add Payment screen will be closed bringing you back to the Bank Reconciliation screen. The added payment/debit transaction will then be
shown in Payments and Debits panel.

Bank Recon

Reconcile  Print  Search

Details | Awachments (0)
Bank Account Statement Date Bank Name GIL Account GIL Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference
2233 v |102/12/2016 [E| | PNC Bank 10001-0001-000 400.00 0.00
3 Payments and Debits 0 Deposits and Credits
Clear Al (] Clear None  + Add 8§ Layour Q. F3 Clear all [J Clear None  + Add B8 Layour  Q F3
Clear | Date Number Payee Transaction Type Payment Clear | Date Number Payor Transaction Type Deposit
Q¢ v 02122016 00000001 Misc Checks 60.00
Q¢ /02122016 00000002 test misc expen..  Misc Checks 10,00
= 02/12/2016 late payment ch.. Bank Transaction 1000]
2 Payments Cleared: 70.00 0 Deposits Cleared: 0.00
Prior Reconciliation Ending Balance - Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposits = Ending Balance Per Reconciliation
480.00 70.00 0.00 410.00
Bank Statement Ending Balance - Uncleared Payments + Uncleared Deposits - Bank Account Balance = Difference
420.00 10.00 0.00 400.00 10.00
@ [ Ready

6. Open Bank Transactions screen. It will show the added payment/debit.
n 21 Demo Setup Company(Source)

Bank Transactions

D 4 =Z P B ogou

IRELY ADMIN -

New Open Refresh Export~ Close

Q

88 Layout 21 records (1 selected)

Record No Date Amount Posted
BTRN-1 117120015 100.00 v
BTRN-2 12/180015 100.00 v
BTRN3 014042016 5.00 v
BTRN4 0210112016 150.00
BTRNS 020112016 50.00
BWD-1 0210172016 25000
BTRN.6 0240112016 150.00
BWD-2 0210112016 150.00
BTRN-S 020212016 35.00 v
Gl s BTRN.S 02/02/2016 10.00
BTRN-10 02032016 2000 ¥
Bank Transactions BTRN-11 0200312016 15350.00 v
BTRN-1Z 0240312016 500.00 v
BTRN1Z 020412016 16725.00 v
BTRN-14 0210912016 10.00 v
BTRN-1S 0211012016 50.00 v
BTRN-1E 021012016 2000 v
BTRN-17 021012016 2000
BWD-3 0240812016 2000 v
BTRN-18 0211212016 15.00
v BTRNAS 021212016 10.00 v

Bank Transactions - BTRN-19

New Search Unpost Duplicate Recap Close

Details

Bank Account: | 2233 Balance: 400.00 | Currency: Record No: | BTRN-19
Date: 02/12/2018 Type: Bank Transaction Credit: 10.00
Description: | late payment charges Location:
Fils x| Q.
GL Account Description Debit Credit
40000-0000-004 Sales 10.00 0.00

Total 510 50

(< Posted Page 1 of 1




recorded by the bank but is not recorded in your book.

£ Bank Reconciliation

1. In the Bank Reconciliation screen, Difference field shows 10.00. This amount is appearing on your Bank Statement as Interest gained, which is

NI
AW
“ Ldm [N,
Recondle Print  Search Import Close
Details | Attachments
Bank Account  Statement Date Bank Name G/L Account /L Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference
08 ¥ || 06/24/2015 | | ABC Bank 300.000000 0.000000
2 Payments and Debits © Deposits and Credits
Clear All [[] Clear None | @ Add | 2= Layout - 7 Clear All [] ClearNone | @ Add | = Layout - F
Clear  Date Number Payee Transaction Type Payment Clear Date Number Payor Transaction Type: Deposit
Q 06/22/2015 10000011 payee 1 Misc Checks 120,00
Q 06/22/2015 10000012 payee 1 Misc Checks 30.00
2 Payments Cleared: 150.000000 0 Deposits Cleared: 0.0
Prior Reconciliation Ending Balance -

Cleared Payments

+ Cleared Deposits Ending Balance Per Reconciliation
450.000000 0

" Bank Statement Ending Balance Uncleared Payments + Uncleared Deposits
L 310.000000 0.000000 0

Difference

@ D | Ready

2. To add this as additional credit for the bank account, click the Add button in the Payments and Debits panel.
£ Bank Reconciliation

G| Fa @ (A

==} @

Reconcile Print  Search Import Close

Details | Attachments

Bank Account Statement Date Bank Name

o8 ¥ || 06/24/2015 [F| | ABC Bank

2 Payments and Debits

Clear all [] Clear None m% Layout = T

Clear Date Number Payse Transaction Type Payment

Q 06/22/2015 10000011 payes 1 Misc Checks 120.00
Q 06/22/2015 10000012 payes 1 Misc Checks 30.00

2 Payments Cleared:
3. The Add Payment screen opens.

{3 Add Payment

|l
2 b4
0K Cancel
Diate: 06/24/2015 | GL Account:  |50110-1001 b
Amount:

7.000000
Description: | late payment charged

@ 2 '/ | Ready

a. Set the date of the transaction in the Date field.

b. Inthe GL Account field, select the account that will be used as counter-entry for the bank account.
c. Enter amount of deposit/credit in the Amount field.

d. Inthe Description field, enter the description of this transaction.



4. Click OK toolbar button.
{5 Add Payment

bl
#

#

0K Cancel

5. The Add Payment screen will be closed bringing you back to the Bank Reconciliation screen. The added payment/debit transaction will then be
shown in Payments and Debits panel.

) Bank Reconciliation B
- 1,
&= o) B |EP &
Reconcile  Print  Search Import. Close

Details | Attachments

Bank Account  Statement Date Bank Name G/L Account G/L Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference
08 | 06/24/2015 ABC Bank 293.000000 0.000000
3 Payments and Debits 0 Deposits and Credits
Clear All [] Clear None | @ Add | = Layout » T Clear All [] Clear None | &) Add | 2 Layout - F
Clear Date Number Payes Transaction Type Payment Clear Date Number Payor Transaction Type Deposit
06/22/2015 10000011 payes i Misc Checks 120,00
06/22/2015 10000012 payee 1 Misc Checks. 30.00
[]  o0s/24/2015 late payment ch_  Bank Transaction 7.00 ‘"
gl
2 Payments Cleared: 150.000000 0 Deposits Cleared: 0.000000
prior Reconciliation Ending Balance - Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposits = Ending Balance Per Reconciliation
450.000000 150.000000 0.000000 300.000000
Bank Statement Ending Balance - Unicleared Payments + Uncleared Deposits - Bank Account Balance - Difference
310.000000 7.000000 0.000000 293.000000 10.000000
@ 3\ Ready

6. Open Bank Transactions screen. It will show the added ment/debit

AGADMIN v Help
Henu | Bark Transactions
LIE] Y ~
A = 2O
e ] Mew  View Refresh Ciose
{53 System Manager Huou- T 17 records (1 selected)
{53 Common Info Record o Checkbook oate Amount posted
€3 Dastboard EIETS o 10/0772014 1000
&5 General Ledger [ eme2 o 10/08/2014 1000 E]
(3 Financil Reports B s o 10/08/2014 000 @
(3 Cash Management
B smya o1 10/08/2014 50.00 ]
Pl [ ey o 10/09/2014 10000 E]
 Bank Transactions
S pr—— B swee o 1072272014 110000
 Mscelaneous Checks 0 smnr o 11719208 o
J Bank Account Regiter 0 emre o A 000 @
% ok Reconciiation 0 swre o 0272015 11000 [E]
e O sme10 "R osf10/2015 10000 @
@ enkccounts B s o 061772015 100 0
© Benk File Formats [SIET o 061772015 7%
[ CheckRegster B swo1 o 061772015 15000 [&]
(3 Credt Card Reconcilation SIET o os/17/2015 1000 &)
G mertory 0 o2 o 062212015 10000 [E]
(B Purchasing O e os 06/22/2015 5000 e}
Esles )] smnss 3 osf2472015 ) ®
Epayal [
) Bank Transactions B
q Alir) il
=+ I x =1 W)
New Search Unpost Recap  Close
Bank Account: |08 Balance: 293.0001 Record No: |BTRN-16
Date: 06/24/2015 Type: Bank Tran: Credit: 7.000000
Description: late payment Location:
Filter: x|}
[[] | GLAccount Description Debit Credit
[F] | 50110-1001 PURCHASES WHEAT - WE -New Haven Grain 7.00 0.00
Total: 7.00 0.00

i | Posted I Page 1of1| b Bl



1. In the Bank Reconciliation screen, Difference field shows 10.00. This amount is appearing on your Bank Statement as Interest gained, which is
recorded by the bank but is not recorded in your book.

| Bank Reconcilztion

E3l=1E
= q b3
~ &= .
Reconcle  Frint  Search Import Clase
Details Attachments
Bank Account  Statement Date Bank Hame G/L Account G/L Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference
[} ~ | 06/05/2014 (8| | ABC Bank 106040-40 547.00 0.00
2 Payments and Debits 0 Deposits and Credits
Clear Al [ Clear None | @) Add | Filter: x Clear Al [ Clear None | (& Add | Filter: x
Clear Date Number Payee Transaction Type Payment Clear Date HNumber Payor Transaction Type Deposit
“ 06/04/2014 payee 1 Misc Checks 120,00
“ 06/04/2014 payee 1 Misc Checks 30,00
2 Payments Cleared: 150.00 0 Deposts Cleared: 0.00
Prior Reconcilation Ending Balance - Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposits = Ending Balance Per Reconciiation
697.00 150.00 0.00 547.00

Bank Statement Ending Baknce | Undleared Payments + Unleared Deposits - Bank Account Bance = Difference
557.00 0.00 0.00 547.00 10.00

@ D | saved

2. To add this as additional credit for the bank account, click the Add button in the Payments and Debits panel.
|l Bank Reconciliation

= o k& &1 . Ei

Reconcle  Print  Search Import Close

Details || Attachments

Bank Account  Statement Date Bank Name
08 v | 0B/05/2014 [3| | ABC Bank 1
2 Payments and Debits
Clear Al [7] Clear Nore || &3 Add ||Filter: X
Clear Date MNurmber Payee Transaction Type Payment
a, 0&f04/2014 payee 1 Misc Checks 120.00
4, 06/04/2014 payee 1 Misc Checks 30.00

3. The Add Payment screen opens.

1) Add Paymnent &=
e *
=4 Cancel
Date; 0&/05,/2014 3 GL Account; | 906250-40 -
Amrount: .00

Description: | &be payment charges

@ 3 ) Ready

a. Set the date of the transaction in the Date field.
b. Inthe GL Account field, select the account that will be used as counter-entry for the bank account.
c. Enter amount of deposit/credit in the Amount field.
d. Inthe Description field, enter the description of this transaction.
4. Click OK toolbar button.

lall Add Payment

<9 ®

QK Cancel




5. The Add Payment screen will be closed bringing you back to the Bank Reconciliation screen. The added payment/debit transaction will then be

shown in Payments and Debi

|l Bank Reconciiation

B &

ts panel.

= i‘f,‘”’v@

| Recondle  Print  Search Import Close
Details | Attachments
Bank Account Statement Date Bank Name G/L Account G/L Balance Bank & G/L Balance Difference
08 ~ || 06/05/2014 [ | ABC Bank 10604040 543.00 0.00
3Payments and Debits 1Deposits and Credits
Clear All [T Clear None | @ Add | Fiter: x Clear Al [7] Clear None | @ Add | Fiter: *
Clear Date Number Payee Transaction Type Payment Clear Date Number Payor Transaction Type Depasit
Q 06/04/2014 payee 1 Misc Checke 120.00 ||, 06/05/2014 interest received  Bank Transaction 3.00
Q 06/04/2014 payee 1 Misc Checks 30.00
| i, D 06/05/2014 late payment ch. Bank Transaction 7.00
2 Payments Cleared: 150.00 1 Deposts Cleared: 3.00
Prior Reconcilation Ending Balance - Cleared Payments + Cleared Deposits = Ending Balance Per Reconciiation
697.00 150.00 2.00 550.00
Bank Statement Ending Balance - Unclearad Payments + Uncleared Deposits = Bank Account Balance = Differanca
557.00 7.00 0.00 543.00 7.00
@ D ) Ready
6. Open Bank Transactions screen. It will show the added payment/debit.
LR EG |l Search Bank Transactions
[ Activities
[ Bank Deposits ’E | @
|~ Bank Transactions @ -
New OpenSelected Refresh  Close
(= Bank Transfers
[S)Miscellaneous Chedks \_? 12 records (1 selected)
Bank A t Register
(Shersmn s Record No Checkboak Date Amount Posted
=] Bank Recondiliation
B2 Mainterance [[] BTRN-1 1 05/02/2014 69.00
o Banks [F] BTRN-2 05 05/14/2014 15.00
_Banmmum [F] BTRN-3 a5 05/14/2014 6.00
[=)Bank File Formats [F] BTRN-4 07 05/25/2014 100.25
& [ Accounts Payable [[] smRi-S o7 05/26/2014 200.00
[ Accounts Receivable O emns 08 05/25/2014 50.00
@ [5] Help Desk [F] BwD-1 a7 05/25/2014 60,00
8] Customer Portal D BTRN-7 08 06/02/2014 10.00
[F] BTRN-B 08 06/02/2014 7.00
[0 BwD-2 L] 06/02/2014 150.00
[] sTRN-S 08 06/05/2014 3.00
BTRN-10 08 06/05/2014 7.00
|l Bank Transactions EI=1ES
8 | 9 )
MNew Search Unpost Recap  Close
Bank Account: |08 Balance: 543.00| Currency: Record Mo: |BTRN-10
Date: 06/05/2014 Type: |Bank Transaction Credit: 7.00
Description: late payment charges Location:
Filter: Q
[ GL Account Description Debit Credit
D 906250-40 DUES -CLARA CITY 7.00 0.00
Total: 7.00 0.00
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	How to Add Payments and Debits transaction directly on Bank Reconciliation screen

